
Page 1 of 1 

Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023: Corrigendum No. 9 

HARYANA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
(A Joint Venture Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways) 

Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44, Floor/ Room number: 5th floor, City: Gurugram, Zip code: 122003, Country: INDIA 

Telephone: +91 8860124749, E-mail: horc.etendering@gmail.com , Website: www.hridc.co.in   

 

Tender No.: HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023                                                                                                                                           Date: 28.08.2023 

Reference: Specific Procurement Notice dated 29.05.2023. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 9 

Name of Work: Contract Package SYS–1: Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 2x25kV, 50Hz, AC, High Rise Overhead 

Electrification (OHE), Power Supply System and SCADA in connection with laying of New BG Double Railway Line from Prithla to New Harsana Kalan 

of Haryana Orbital Rail Corridor (HORC) Project from Km (-) 2.099 to Km 125.98 Including Rigid Overhead Conductor System (ROCS) in Tunnel Portion 

i.e from km 24.850 to km 29.580 and its connectivity to IR/DFC networks at New Prithla, Patli, Sultanpur, Asaudah and New Harsana Kalan including 

modifications in New Prithla, Sultanpur, Asaudah and New Harsana Kalan Station Yards (approximately 145 RKM and 315 TKM). 

 

S.  

No. 

Tender Document Part / 

Section/ Clause No. 

Description of Existing Clause Modified Description of Existing Clause / New 

Clause 

1.  Corrigendum No. 4, Tender 

Document (Final), Part 1, Section 

IV, Tender Forms, Letter of 

Tender-Financial Part. 

** The total price of Tender including Provisional Sums 

quoted in this Letter of Tender-Financial Part shall be same 

as given in Worksheet BOQ3 (Price Schedule –Summary 

Sheet) of MS-Excel File which includes cost of Schedule 

‘A” plus Schedule ‘B’ and plus Provisional Sum. 

Deleted 

2.  Corrigendum No. 4, Tender 

Document (Final), Part 1, Section 

IV, Tender Forms, Table B. 

Summary of Payment Currencies 

The existing Table B: Summary of Payment Currencies is replaced and annexed as Attachment 1 of this Corrigendum 

No. 9. 

 

mailto:horc.etendering@gmail.com
http://www.hridc.co.in/


Section IV: Tender Form 1 
 

 
Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023  Attachment 1 of Corrigendum No. 9 

 

 

 

Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023 

Attachment 1 

to 

Corrigendum No. 9 

 

Part 2, Section IV: Tender Form  

   

Table B:  Summary of Payment Currencies 

  

  

  



Section IV: Tender Form 2 
 

 
Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023  Attachment 1 of Corrigendum No. 9 

 

Table B:  Summary of Payment Currencies 

For ………………………. [insert name of Works] 

Name of Payment 

Currency 

A B C D 

Amount of Currency 

Rate of Exchange 

(local currency per 

unit of foreign) 

Local Currency 

Equivalent 

C = A x B 

Percentage of 

 Net Tender Price 

(NTP) 

100xC 

NTP 

For Schedule ‘A’ 
    

Local currency 

 (INR) 

 

1.00 

  

Foreign Currency #1 

  

    

Foreign Currency #2 

  

    

Foreign Currency #3  

  

    

For Schedule ‘B’   

Local currency  

(INR) 

 

 
1.00 

  

Foreign Currency #1 

  

 

    

Foreign Currency #2 

  

    

Foreign Currency #3  

  

    

Net Tender Price 

 

    

 

100.00 



Section IV: Tender Form 3 
 

 
Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023  Attachment 1 of Corrigendum No. 9 

 

Name of Payment 

Currency 

A B C D 

Amount of Currency 

Rate of Exchange 

(local currency per 

unit of foreign) 

Local Currency 

Equivalent 

C = A x B 

Percentage of 

 Net Tender Price 

(NTP) 

100xC 

NTP 

Provisional Sums 

Expressed in Local 

Currency (INR) 
100,000,000.00   

1.00 
100,000,000.00   

Not Applicable 

TOTAL TENDER 

PRICE (including 

provisional sum) 

   

 

 

 

Note: The Tenderer is required to propose and submit the schedules given in tables above as part of the Tender. The rates of 

exchange shall be the reference rate twenty-eight (28) days prior to the deadline for submission of Tenders published by  the 

Reserve Bank of India (RBI) on its website https://www.rbi.org.in  . In case the exchange rate of particular currency on given 

date is not available on RBI web site, it will be as per the web site https://www.fbil.org.in  of Financial Benchmark India 

Private Limited (FBIL).  In the case, where a Tenderer is required to convert a monetary amount from a currency  other than 

those currencies for which the RBI/FBIL reference rate is not published, the INR equivalent shall be worked out using the 

rate of exchange as published by the central bank of the country      issuing the said currency. In case the exchange rate of 

that currency is not directly available in INR on the website of the central bank of the country issuing the said currency then 

the currency will be first converted to USD as per that web site and then converted from USD to INR as Per RBI or FBIL 

reference rates. 

   

https://www.rbi.org.in/
https://www.fbil.org.in/

	HORCL_HRIDC_ _SYS1_Corrigendum No. 9_20230824_aku_20230828_PK.pdf
	1. HORCL_HRIDC_SYS1_Attachment 1 to Corrigendum 9_ 24082023.pdf

